2 Shri Varun Pratap Singh Malik Sfo Shri Charan Singh Rio Village and Post Alipur Aterana, Tehsil Budhana, 
Distict Muzaffamager, Utar Pradesh 
CD No. 3 Shri Charan Singh S/o Shri Lehri Singh Rio Village and Post Alipur Aterana, Tehsil Budhana, District 
Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh. 
Whereas a sum of 1,84,31,740.25/ (Rupees One Crore Eighty Four Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty and 
Paise Twenty Five orly) along with pendentite and flure interest @ 16.40% per annum simple nterest yearly w.e. 
14.12.2020 tl realization and coss of Rs 1,93.000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Ninely Three Thousand Only) in respect of 
Recovery Celficate in OA.